and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform your good office that the Preferential 
Issue Committee of the Board of Directors of Kesar India Limited (“the Company”) at their meeting held 
today i.e., Saturday, February 28, 2026, has, inter alia, considered and approved the allotment of 5,74,319 
(Five Lakh Seventy-Four Thousand Three Hundred and Nineteen) Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10/- 
each pursuant to the conversion of 5,74,319 Fully Convertible Warrants (“Warrants”), allotted on September 
18, 2025, at an issue price of ₹ 350/- each, to the following allottees belonging to “Non Promoter” Category